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1st Practical 

I-Sacrum 

1- Promontory 

2- Ala is related to 

Sympathetic chain, lumbosacral trunk, obturator nerve 
and iliolumbar artery 

3- Ventral surface of body is related to  
a) Median sacral vessels  
b) Sympathetic chain  
c) Piriformis which arises from the middle 3 pieces 

 
4-The ventral sacral foramina transmit : 
• Ventral rami of the upper 4 sacral nerves. 
• The lateral sacral arteries. 
 
5-The Dorsal sacral foramina transmit : 
•Dorsal rami of the upper 4 sacral nerves. 
• The lateral sacral arteries. 
 
6- Sacral Canal (contents)   

• Filum terminale : a prolongation of the pia mater, extends 
from the apex of the spinal cord down to be attached to the 
back of coccyx. 

• Spinal dura and arachnoid; end at S2 vertebra, 

• Subdural and subarachnoid spaces end at level of S2 
vertebra, 

• The roots of five pairs of sacral nerves and one pair of 
coccygeal nerves 

• Internal vertebral venous    

6-Sacral Hiatus 

a. Filum terminale. 
b. The 5th pair of sacral nerves. 

n

*Remember lateral
Sacral Arteries enter

ventral sacral foraminato supply
content of sacral
canal then exit

n dorsal sacralthroug
Joramina &

supply overlying
Muscles *

·
·
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- SACRUM

2- Ala ofSacrum 1 SacralPromontory
↳ Related to:

-

D * most

②

·③

e

ofAortacon
②

③
3join ant to coccyx : gang. impar

- Relatedto:
-

①

frombifurcationa
eyx

·3-Ventral surface ofthebody

> ExtraPictures for clarification - (BECAREFUL WHAT'S

WRITENBHIGHLIGHTED Ganglion impa
IS REQUIRED).

f

4- Ventral

5-Dorsal

↳openingin
atarum

e Transmit-Vental Rami of upper 4
Sacral . N .

② lateral Sacral Arteries
↳ openingatpostsuf

(supply content of sacral canal
↳ Transmits:- ①Dorsal Rami

of up Y Sacral N.

② lateral Sacral Arteries (supply overlying muscles)
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* Extra information
remember spinal cords

end at II. of
4-12 > pia

matter (innermost

layerofmening
continue &attach

coyx for
Stability -Fit

*

* F.T attach to

coccyxsofea
along with last

Sacral N. & coccygeal
bouz they are

most inferior*

> ExtraPicture for Clarification
6=

+ theirpaces < internal vertibal plexus.-endat

duraenoid

-
at lowermost part of

-

I opening sacral canal
dueto failure of Jusion of

35 (sometimes SY) laminae.

⑳



Sympathetic chain

Iliolumbar artery

lumbosacral trunk

Obturator nerve

Already DiscussedAlready Discussed



Sympathetic chain

Median Sacral  artery

Piriformis muscle

Already DiscussedAlready Discussed



Sacral Canal

Sacral Hiatus

• Filum terminal

•Spinal dura and 
arachnoid

• Subdural and 
subarachnoid 

• The roots of five 
pairs of sacral 
nerves and one pair 
of coccygeal nerves

• Internal vertebral 
venous   

 Filum 
terminale.

 The 5th 
pair of 
sacral 
nerves.

 A pair of 
coccygeal 
nerves.

Already DiscussedAlready Discussed

=> failure of

& fusion



~ continuous with
pelvic

sympatheticunk

(Ly&15)
3joins S,-Sy - Sacral plexus
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c. A pair of coccygeal nerves. 
 

 

II-Hip bone  

1. Arcuate line 

2. Iliopubic eminence 

3. Pectineal line 

4. Pubic crest 

5. Symphysis pubis 

6. Sacro-iliac joint 

7. Pubic Arch 

8. Coccyx 

9. Ischial tuberosity 

10. Ischial spine  

11. Ischiopubic rami 

12. Sacrotuberous ligaments 

13. Identify boundaries of pelvic inlet ,outlet and their 

diameters 

14. Differentiate between male and female pelvis 

III-Levator ani muscle (parts , attachment ,nerve 

supply ,action) 

IV- Internal iliac artery (beginning ,termination 

,branches) 

 

 

 

·umuene

↳ male:-narrowdeep : - Triangle/heartshape -> everted internally>
Y female:-wide shallow : Oval shape -> everted externally

.>
z
#
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2- Hip Bone
3made up of 3 parts:-10-Ischial Spine

6-Sacroiliacjoint

W

3
eminence

DoArchateline

nounces E

2- iliopubic

3-pectinealline

5- Symphysis
Pubis

9-IschialTuberosity X

7-Public Arch

12- Sacrotuberous ligament
from post. ischial tuberosity

11- Ischiopubic Rami
to lower

part ofSacrum B coccyx

13-Boundaries of pelvic inlet, outlet , diameters

-

T

E >

W



 Mark and mention boundaries of pelvic inlet
 Differentiate between true and false pelvis 

1 *Pelvic Inlet (PelvicBrim)-

O ↳ -sacral promontory
-

R 2-Ala af sacrum
3 3- Arcuate line

3
Y - Pectineal line& Public crest& g 5- Public symphysis

&

- Sep . by pelvic brim (pelvisinabove

false "greater"- abdomen

Truelesser"-> Pelvis below.



 Which is a male pelvis ?
 Mark the difference between the two pelvis

Male Female



Mark and mention boundaries of pelvic outlet

5
-

5⑧ O
*

1- lower borderof Public Symphysis
2- Ischiopubic Rami

3- Sacrotub . ligament
4- coccyx 5- Ischial tuberosity.



Mark 
 Diagonal conjugate 
 Obstetric conjugate
AssessedinlaborInsowersSee p
↳ origin: promonty ofsacrum

...
Pelvinlet



1 2

3

4

6

7

10

8

9

5

acralpromontorySS⑧ t

70 pelvic inlet 1-Ala of sacrum

8- Obstetric conjugate 2-sacral promontory
9 diagonal conjugate

3- Arcuate line

10- Pelvic outlet. 4. Iliopubic eminence

5- Public Symphysis
6-Sacroiliac joint

.



A

D
C

B

Identify type of each pelvis

Gyanceoid (normalfemale) Android (female +male)

d

V

Anthropoid Platellyoid
.

- long anteroposterior.
↳ long transverse diameter
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1

3

6
5

7

Identify the labelled structure

4

Pelvic part:- SacralPlex >
Peritoneum :- PudendalN :

-=
- Levator Ani

D
tor-whiteline (thick ofobtfascia from

- I. S to P-B)
&lower part of backofpublic body

.

③ pelvicpart ofisch- spine

3F(X) : Support Viscera,

resist rise in intrapelvic pressure,Sphincter on anorectal Bragina.

* *

gens
Antyeofwhiteline Post2ofwhite In

e

seePubococy & public body Iliococeygens
*divided * E-lower coccyx &

into 3 parts anococygeal raphae

↳ medial &infto
pubococ - proper

D * &

*Anterior Fibers * Intermediate fibers * Posterior fibers*
levator prostated& Puborectalis Pubococ. proper

sphincter vaginae.
-> mediallya horizontal · inferio medially tojoin opp ->

medially .

A around muscle in a

prostate & Vagina. U-shape sling at
*: lower coccyx

-perinealbody anorectal junction. anococcygea
U.

(fibrous tissuefrom analcanal) * Anococcygeal
body.

bulbs lower
ata body

*F(X):

support prostate & perineal (fibrousmassbtwnandaccyx)body.
constrictvagina.

31-levator prostate/sphincter Vagina
2. Puborectalis

3- Pubococyg proper 4-iliococygens
5- cocygeus 6-piriformis 7 - Obturator

Internes



1

2

3 4

5

7

8

6

9

10

11

Identify  the 
labelled 
structure

IliolumbarA .

Aorta:

lateral
SacralA

comilia
comilial

Leiri Superiora

Lernal
-

Post
inferior

It i gluted A.

SuperricularA
Internal
Pudendal
A

ObturatorA
MiddleRectalA

inferior
VesicularA Uterine A.
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2

3 4

5

7

8

6

9

10

11

Identify  the 
labelled 
structure



Identify the following structures  

I-Kidney  

a) Medulla (pyramids) 
b) Cortex 
c) Renal column 
d) Renal papillae 
e) Minor calyces  
f) Major calyces  
g) Renal pelvis 
h) Renal lobe 
i) Renal lobule 
j) Segmental artery 
k) Lobar artery 
l) Inter-lobar artery 
m) arcuate artery 
n) interlobular artery 
o) Renal artery  
p) Renal Vein 
q) Relation of the kidneys 
r) Peritoneal covering of the kidneys 

II -Ureter  
a) Ureter with its relations 
b) Site of normal constrictions of the ureters 

III-Urinary Bladder  
a) Surfaces and relations of the urinary bladder 
b) Interior of urinary bladder 
c) Ligaments of urinary bladder 

IV- Urethra  

a) Parts of male urethra and its features 
 

q Almost
there !!
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2

3

4

5
6

7
8

9

10

11

13

14
15

Label the Diagram

12

1- Medullar-RenalPyramid .

2- Cortex

3- Renal colums (part of cortex
between pyramids)

4- Renal papillae (apex of
renal pyramid)

5- Minor Callyes
-

6- Major callyes
7- Renal pelvis (poster)
8- Renal Vein (Anterior)
9 - ureter

10 - Renal Artery
11-SegmentalA
12-lobar A.
13- interlobar A.>
14- arcuate A.

15- interlobular A-
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2

3

4

5
6

7
8

9

10

11

13

14
15

Label the Diagram

12

↑ - Relations of Kidney

midline
.

d. Q 3 Sup:-Diaphragm =D Sep . Kidney upp - pole from

- custodiaphragmaticIt.

Wminin
*Relations:- Posteriorly: Muscles : 2 PsoasMajor recess (pleuraBlung)Til ↳ Quad. lumborum

↳ Transversus abdominis injured in renal

surgicarations
②Neurovascular: - SacroiliacVessels + 3 Sacroiliac N .

X ↳ Ilioinguinal N
.

! ↳ Iliohypogashic N.

y Anteriorly - fixed : - 60 It .&RE · Supravencl glands
↳ It&Rt· colic flexures

r) Peritoneal cover of Kidney
3 Coils of Small intestine (Rthepatic flex It des.col)

↳ Retroperitoneal (peritoneum anteriorly only -Ascend branches of It&Rt · colic artery.

dueto overlying Bare Areas: different:- Rt 17-

organs on Kidney 2 fixed- Supravenal

surface
Colic Rightlobeofliver + Post Surface of stomach

idiff:-iti It- hepatorenal pouch ↓ lessersac

doudenal Pancreas
and part of

Doudenum of Small Pancreas + Splenic V.
intestine. spleen + leinorenal lig.



Draw a Diagram of right and left kidneys showing anterior and posterior 
relation

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

9

10

11

12 13

14

15
Sup.mesentricA

It
supravencl

Bare

suprarenal
Rt.Clower) gasSpea

2nd part liverChepaticalobe Pancreas

Doudenum

coils
oa colieflex

colic intes
(dese. colon)

flexureentic

ItRenal A
ItRenalv.

ureter



Mention the relation of urinary bladder In Male and Female 



spleen.
-

It
Rt .



Gallbladder Sup .MesentricV

Sup .MesentricA
liver

IVC

Itoion

Rt - Kidney

Abdominal Aorta
It .

Kidney



1.What is the type of this radiograph ?
2.Where is the location of the stone ?
3.Mark sites of ureteric constriction 

R

12--

↳3

Ostone
14

=> kuB . (plain (I-ray
=> ureter (14) 15

3Pelvouterisjunction us 12 ap
& Pelvic brim us Sacroiliacjoint

↳ Urinarybladderwall> ischial spine laterally ③ I



Which is abnormal urethrogram and why ? 

OAbnormal urethra

in

greatjob !! Now go grab aSnack!


